Stock-based Compensation" ("SFAS 123"), Placer operations apply Accounting Principles Board ("APB") Opinion No. 25 and related
interpretations in the accounting for employee stock option plans, and follow the disclosure only provisions of SFAS 123. For stock options
granted to employees and directors, no compensation expense is recognized because the exercise price is equal to the market price of Placer
Dome's common stock on the date of grant. For Canadian dollar denominated stock options granted to non-Canadian employees, variable
accounting is applied. For stock options granted to personnel at joint ventures, deferred compensation charges based on the fair value of the
options granted are expensed over the vesting period.

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form F-10/A

86

64

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form F-10/A

87

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS OF

GOLDCORP INC.

65

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form F-10/A

88

GOLDCORP INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2005
(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of United States Dollars)

Goldcorp Inc.

Placer Dome
Operations and

projects Note 4
Pro forma

adjustments
Pro forma

consolidated

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 562,188 $ 8,623 (a) $ (285,000) $ 285,811
Marketable securities 11,264 � � 11,264
Accounts receivable 75,160 7,406 � 82,566
Income and mining taxes receivable 2,774 412 � 3,186
Inventories and stockpiled ore 77,182 32,462 � 109,644
Future income and mining taxes 26,558 � � 26,558
Other 17,225 � � 17,225

772,351 48,903 (285,000) 536,254
Mining interests 2,980,762 275,833 (b) 445,925 3,876,920

(c) 174,400
Silver contract 74,639 � � 74,639
Stockpiled ore 51,063 10,645 � 61,708
Other 10,950 3,687 14,637
Goodwill 142,654 � � 142,654
Long-term investments 33,563 � � 33,563
Unallocated purchase price � � (a) 1,303,896 1,303,896

$ 4,065,982 $ 339,068 $ 1,639,221 $ 6,044,271

LIABILITIES
Overdraft $ � $ 9,143 $ � $ 9,143
Accounts payable and accruals 97,523 35,811 (b) 4,000 152,334

(a) 15,000
Income and mining taxes payable 93,287 6,876 � 100,163

190,810 51,830 19,000 261,640
Debt � � (a) 1,200,000 744,500

(d) (455,500)
Future income and mining taxes 728,079 1,270 (c) 174,400 903,749
Reclamation and other obligations 57,724 89,734 � 147,458
Future employee benefits and other 7,005 130 � 7,135

983,618 142,964 937,900 2,064,482

Non-controlling interests 108,601 � � 108,601

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Capital stock 2,653,751 � (b) 441,925 3,551,176

(d) 455,500
Cumulative translation adjustment 101,927 � � 101,927
Retained earnings 218,085 196,104 (a) (196,104) 218,085

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form F-10/A

89

Goldcorp Inc.

Placer Dome
Operations and

projects Note 4
Pro forma

adjustments
Pro forma

consolidated

2,973,763 196,104 701,321 3,871,188

$ 4,065,982 $ 339,068 $ 1,639,221 $ 6,044,271

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

66

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form F-10/A

90

GOLDCORP INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

Year ended December 31, 2005
(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of United States Dollars)

Goldcorp Inc.

Placer Dome
Operations

and projects Wheaton River Minerals Note 4
Pro forma

adjustments
Pro forma

consolidated

(Period from
January 1, 2005 to
February 14, 2005)

REVENUE $ 896,408 $ 310,817 $ 56,194 $ � $ 1,263,419

Operating expenses 304,032 219,996 21,677 � 545,705
Depreciation and depletion 135,264 44,552 6,613 (g) 6,775 193,204

Earnings from mine operations 457,112 46,269 27,904 (6,775) 524,510
Corporate administration 29,943 4,443 2,312 � 36,698
Resource development,
technology and other � 23,524 � � 23,524
Exploration 8,035 21,990 354 � 30,379

Earnings (loss) from operations 419,134 (3,688) 25,238 (6,775) 433,909

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest and other income 9,244 532 (1,592) (e) (37,200) (29,016)
Stock option expense (13,876) � (153) � (14,029)
Gain (loss) of foreign
exchange 474 (2,256) 2,013 � 231
Gain (loss) on marketable
securities 10,142 � (19) � 10,123
Corporate transaction costs (3,592) � � � (3,592)
Dilution gain 18,732 � � � 18,732

21,124 (1,724) 249 (37,200) (17,551)

Earnings (loss) before taxes and
non-controlling interests 440,258 (5,412) 25,487 (43,975) 416,358
Income tax (expense) recovery (142,370) (1,874) (7,993) (h) 17,590 (134,647)

Earnings (loss) before
non-controlling interests 297,888 (7,286) 17,494 (26,385) 281,711
Non-controlling interests (12,190) � (349) (f) 3,548 (8,991)

Net earnings (loss) $ 285,698 $ (7,286) $ 17,145 $ (22,837) $ 272,720

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

67

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form F-10/A

91

GOLDCORP INC.

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Year ended December 31, 2005

(Unaudited)
(Tabular amounts expressed in thousands of United States Dollars)

1.   BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of Goldcorp Inc. (the "Company" or "Goldcorp") as at December 31, 2005 and unaudited
pro forma consolidated statement of earnings for the year then ended have been prepared by management of Goldcorp, in accordance with Canadian

[…]

recognized for US GAAP purposes when the approval for the amendments to the regulations has been given. The net effect of the
restatement is to increase the tax provision for 2005 by an amount of $2.3 million.

(d)

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form F-10/A

97

Effective January 1, 2005, Placer Dome operations changed its accounting policy with respect to termination obligations, whereby the
liability accrued will represent the obligation to date for all employees at mine sites. The amount of the liability is subject to re-measurement
at each reporting period. This differs from the prior practice, which involved accruing for the estimated termination costs through annual
charges to earnings over the estimated life of the mine. The effect of the change in policy on the combined statement of earnings in 2005
was $3.3 million.

72

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form F-10/A

98

Schedule I

GOLDCORP INC.

US GAAP RECONCILIATION

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2005
(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of United States Dollars)

Pro forma
Canadian

GAAP

Goldcorp
US GAAP

adjustments
(a), (b), (c)

Placer Dome
Operations

and projects
US GAAP

adjustments
(a), (d)

Pro forma
US GAAP

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $ 285,811 $ (58,599) $ (3,614) $ 223,598
Other current assets 250,443 (92,760) (9,016) 148,667

536,254 (151,359) (12,630) 372,265
Mining interests 3,876,920 (724,663) (54,346) 3,097,911
Equity investment � 665,042 49,674 714,716
Other non-current assets 1,631,097 (51,411) (959) 1,578,727

$ 6,044,271 $ (262,391) $ (18,261) $ 5,763,619

LIABILITIES

Current $ 261,640 $ (59,292) $ (8,216) $ 194,132
Non-current 1,802,842 (199,880) (10,045) 1,592,917

2,064,482 (259,172) (18,261) 1,787,049

Non-controlling interests 108,601 � � 108,601

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 3,871,188 (3,219) � 3,867,969

$ 6,044,271 $ (262,391) $ (18,261) $ 5,763,619

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

73

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form F-10/A

99

Schedule I

GOLDCORP INC.

US GAAP RECONCILIATION

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year ended December 31, 2005
(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of United States Dollars)

Pro forma
Canadian

GAAP

Goldcorp
US GAAP

adjustments
(a), (b), (c)

Placer Dome
Operations

and projects
US GAAP

adjustments
(a), (d)

Pro forma
US GAAP

REVENUES $ 1,263,419 $ (299,225) $ (59,807) $ 904,387

Operating expenses 545,705 (100,266) (40,447) 404,992
Depreciation and depletion 193,204 (59,018) (9,405) 124,781

Earnings from mine operations 524,510 (139,941) (9,955) 374,614
Corporate administration 36,698 � � 36,698
Resource development, technology and other 23,524 � (137) 23,387
Exploration 30,379 � (1,112) 29,267

Earnings (loss) from operations 433,909 (139,941) (8,706) 285,262

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest and other income (29,016) 3,670 99 (25,247)
Stock option expense (14,029) � � (14,029)
Gain (loss) of foreign exchange 231 31 � 262
Gain (loss) on marketable securities 10,123 � � 10,123
Corporate transaction costs (3,592) � � (3,592)
Dilution gain 18,732 � � 18,732
Equity earnings � 92,728 7,143 99,871

(17,551) 96,429 7,242 86,120

Earnings (loss) before taxes and non-controlling interests 416,358 (43,512) (1,464) 371,382
Income tax (expense) recovery (134,647) 41,169 2,050 (91,428)
Cumulative change in accounting policy � � (3,328) (3,328)

Earnings (loss) before non-controlling interests 281,711 (2,343) (2,742) 276,626
Non-controlling interests (8,991) � � (8,991)

Net earnings 272,720 (2,343) (2,742) 267,635

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Unrealized losses on securities, net of reclassification
adjustment � (2,648) � (2,648)
Cumulative translation adjustment � (5,814) � (5,814)

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form F-10/A

100

Pro forma
Canadian

GAAP

Goldcorp
US GAAP

adjustments
(a), (b), (c)

Placer Dome
Operations

and projects
US GAAP

adjustments
(a), (d)

Pro forma
US GAAP

Comprehensive income $ 272,720 $ (10,805) $ (2,742) $ 259,173

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

74

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form F-10/A

101

CERTIFICATE OF THE CORPORATION

Dated: May 5, 2006

   This short form prospectus, together with the documents incorporated herein by reference, constitutes full, true and plain disclosure of all
material facts relating to the securities offered by this prospectus as required by the securities legislation of the provinces and territories of
Canada. For the purposes of the Province of Québec, this simplified prospectus, together with documents incorporated herein by reference and